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MEMORANDUM

FOR 2 The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services

FROM ! The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan with the
investigation report categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority for Lot
No. 1168, Pls 471-D, situated at Brgy. Ramos, Balabac, Palawan applied by Aligusman A. Odin.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That Lot 1168, Pls 471-D is partly within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map

No. 2274, Block No. I, Project No. 11-A and partly within Forestland LC Map No. 840,

Block No. O, Project No. 11.

b. That the subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description
(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Brooke’s Point.

c. That the subject lot consist of six (6) corners covering an area of 93, 295 sq. meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.

Hence, I recommend for issuance of Survey Authority to segregate portion of alienable

and disposable land.
-
ELIZARDO % CAYATOC
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» ' Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

- Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
—— Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
i Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot 1168, Pls-471-D, is partly within Alienable and Disposable
Land per LC Map No. 2274, Project No. 11-A, Block No. I, duly certified by the Bureau of
Forestry on December 12, 1929, under FAO No. 4-263 and partly within Forestland as per
L.C Map No. 840, Project No. 11, Block O, duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry on
December 12, 1029, under FAO No. 4-263.

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 17™ day of April 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

ATOC

[

ELIZARDO B. CAY
PENRO

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office DENR-PALAWAN
PENROC-RECORDS
RELEAS h’ Clg
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THIS SITE

LOCATION MAP SCALE: 1:1,000,000

MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 1168
FOR LC CERTIFICATION APPLIED BY
ALIGUSMAN A. ODIN

Located at Brgy. Ramos
Municipality of Balabac
Province of Palawan

Coordinate System: UTM
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911

Legend SCALE: 1:7000

s LOT 1168

Land Classification
Alienable & Disposable
Communal Forest

- Forestland
No Data
UPF

Prepared by:

Al ONTE-PADILLA DONNA BELLE E. LUENGO

EAI Engineer I




Republic of the Philippines
Departmt  of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMARCI#Region

Wrwﬁm COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Ve Brooke’s Point, Palawan - 5305
Email Address: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph

March 20, 2023
MEMORANDUM:

FOR : The Regional Executive Director DENR PE h&%%u
DENR MIMAROPA Region P ALAW/ NR EC |
1515 DENR By the Bay Building J &
Roxas Blvd., Bgy. 668
Ermita, Manila

THRU s The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
FILED BY ALIGUSMAN A. ODIN TO SEGREGATE
PORTION OF LOT NO. 1168, PLS 471-D LOCATED AT
BRGY. RAMOS, BALABAC, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority
submitted by Aligusman A. Odin to segregate portion of Lot No. 1168, Pls 471-D with an
area of 5,000 square meters depend upon on the result of the precise survey, for
confirmation of Land Classification Status and issuance of clearance pursuant of the
provisions of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

Submitted are pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request dated January 30, 2023;

Land Registration Authority dated July 13, 2021;

Barangay Certification dated January 5, 2023;

Barangay ID No. 0194-2020;

Affidavit of Norvin M. Juka| and Eugenio Ola dated January 30, 2023;

Land Classification Certification (Annex “H”) for affirmation/confirmation,
Technical Description and sketch map on BL Form V-37 and Investigation
report with categorical recommendation dated February 10, 2023 and
geotagged pictures; and

7. Transmittal of the Report dated March 20, 2023.

RN B
~=z= BROOKE'S POINT
RELEASEL Lm& Gy
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M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail: cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph
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LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY/ORDER

Name of Requesting Party: X ldguswen . Odin
Address: Ramos, mlahac, Palawan ﬂr;m(*

F THE CENRON

POMT, PAL WA

Date; _J2nuary 30, 2023

The Community Eavironment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Sir;

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

Lot No:* 1168,pls 471-D

Identical Lot No:  none

Portion of Lot No: ___ 1168 _pig A/1-D
Area: 2,000 Sgm.

Location: _Rames, Bala bac, Palawan

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Very respectfully yours,

(Printed name over signature)
Contact No:

] CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019

1. LatestfUpdated Tax Declaration duly certified by city/Anunicipal assessor (f applicabley
_ 2. LRA and RTCMTC court clearances (il applicable)
3. Barmgay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possesston ol lot)
4. Any government-issued identification cardt Valid 1: Barangay, Yoters, TIN)
3. Swom Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (residents of barangav where the land is located)
6. Waiver of Land Rights (if applicable)
7. Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)
8. Special Power of Attomey (for representatives)
2 A & D Centitication for alfirmation/eonfirmation of SMI/ARIDTS
A0, Techuical Description/ V-37/ Sketch Map
AL Investigation report and geotagged photos
12, Memo Transmitial of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations

(hecked and verified complete by:




- BAO Fstuon Building. Quezon Ave,

i

- o0 T ORAN NG KATARUNGAN
* PANGASIWAAN $A PATALAAN NG LUPAIN
i (LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY)
East Avenue, cor, NIA Road
Quezon City

July 13, 2021

ATTY. EMELYNE v, TALABIS CEsE | E‘@{Pﬂ“ﬂ(ﬁ[

Acting Direct - Y2 ’
tng Director 0 , ’
land Managemant Bureau P DEC 0 7 2021

i S AR

Barangay Paligsahan, Quezon City - R i -
Dear Diectey Talanis,

This is in connection with your letter dated April 14, 2021 in relation to your previous letter
dated July 20. 2020 both addressed 1o HON. RENATO D. BERMEJO. Administrator, this Auhoely,
WINEN was the subject of his 1+, Indorsement dated June 23, 2021 1o the undersigned. requesting
information as to which of the survey projects in CENRO Brooke's Point, Palawan as enurnerated
In your letter dated July 20, 2020, were covered by Codasiral Court Proceedings and the current

[ status of said cadastral proceedings, please be informed of the following. to wit:

. - y
Survey Project ! Location Status ;
Rt o } Brooke’s Point Public Land Subdivision No Cadastal Record Aeaseinenent
TR I | Brooke™s Puini Pubic. Land Subclivicon No Cadastol Recorc ;
v "“‘“h{bd‘&‘?mﬁi Pubiic Land Subdivic on BL Cose 2is covered by Cod Case No N- |

i i 4. LRC Cad. Recore No. N-145 ,
: ! BL.Case 3is covered by Cad. Cuse No N |
: . i i et L 3 IRC Cod. Record No. N 134 §
USSR D 1 rcvay, Brooke’s Poini, Palawon emme . |_NO Cadoswal Recorg ]
LRI L Bunang/ianog, Brooke's Paird. Pouwan No Cadastral Record i
QUTEAC < L e Bluse s Fuint, Piciwan hoCudasial Recoru R |
SLRSesn | Betoroso Palawoe T No Cadastral Recorg ]
B0 T T Ralebaoc, Palowon - No Cadostral Record o
RN . Bataro, Pulowon cenfNOCauoshial Recorg . !
L ESEA D T T halabac Pusiic; Yoras Syubdivsor. | No Cadasiral Recordt e _,_j
b ner s T Raabac Pubic tond Sebevae . | No Covtostol Rec ors - |
RPX AD 735D | Batarnra Conase: . o . .4 NoCodaskal Recora T "‘x
s A J¥6 0 BO0RE s Poart Cadashio (row ine o ng sottcrw | No Cadastral Record H

L Lsponein) '

et et oo s g 1 s st ovmmitna)]

incase a Certtication of $1atus of a pareel of land covered by these Survey Projects with
No Cadastral Record s needed, this Authos 'y must be turnished with certified technical
descripton and copy of Cadgstral Map and o cerlification fee is to be paid before said
certification is issued,

For her honor's information and guidance. Thank you.

Very respectiully yours.
FOR 1 4f ATNYMINISTRATOR:

Original Regifiration Division -
Copy furmshed.

Hon. Renato D. Bermejo
Administrator, This Authority

i . ¥ 1
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of the Palawan
Municipality of Balabac

Office of the Punong Barangay
Barangay Ramos

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT Aligusman A. Odim is the lawful claimant, actual
occupant and recognized possessor of a parcel of agricultural land known and described as Lot
No. 1168 (part) , PLS_471-Dcontaining an area of _5 ,000 _square meters more
or less and had introduced thereon considerable improvements such as

heuse, coconuts and bamanas ‘

This further certify that above-noted lot is free from claims and conflicts.

Issued this 27 taday of _Ja.vary 2023  upon request of above-named person for
whatever purposes it may serve him/her best.

%_Q:ML_

HON. JULKISIN A. SAYPODIN
Punong Barangay



i .‘ | | This certifies that the bearer
L ALIGUSMAN A. ODIN W whose a photo and signature
Card Holder name | on this card is a bonafide

Address: Bual, Rames, Balabac, Pal. : | resident of Barangay Ramos,
Date of Birth: March 30, 1970 e | Balabac, Palawan.

Civil Status: Married Vi s

Sex: Male
Contact No.:

*
2
%
|
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AT W e W WA :&“ *‘ly oy € iy J
Provimce o:ﬁ Fala\mn D e
Musicipalil "ef Breo®s phint )

, | A FPF i DA VIT
et I, Nervin J:aka':_lé% » of legal age, garrieq s
Pilipime and a resident ARG Y 2 lah

Brlawan, after saviag veer duly swern %o law, de aerébﬁyla)é pose and
Say: )

8.9, -

Daat 1 am old resident of above-mentioned leeality amd very
familiar witn Let Ne. ]]ﬁa‘paetiip_ef d7isplecated at Ba mos
Balabac y Palavwak, con iag an area of 5 oo0 T sOME;

Taa t above-moted lot is Eeae.eiully, exclus ively and sentimueusly
eccup jed, pessessed and develeped by | Ad i s ince
Egm to da te and .eve made consideradle impr

a2 e DiIZ2 N TLea . Q0

ovements comsiating

- 0.0 5 »

Inat 1 am executing tais alfidavit to tes tif, .and suppart tae
lawful claihk and eccupa tien ef s id Aligusman Odin
ever tae swject lot and it is free Irow clalms a 4 Conilicts;

Mat I fully understand ail tue contemts neceof after it was
read and expla imed te tue dialect kanowa to me anl it is my veluntary
act and deed,

IN WLIINESS 2EREQG', 1 nereunto ailix my signature tais 30ta
day of Januaxry €023 at Brookes Peint s Palawan,

Norvin y  Jukal
dliian .

SUBSCRIZED AND Sw(bN to before we or tne date and place abeve-
written, pffiant exaibited to me alisg¥erBrgy, ID, 0548-2020

issued at Balabac, Palawan on — n/a




WETT W e W WA Fakedede B P MRS ®

Province of Plawaun ) b B.E, o
Mumicigalilfef BReek®s coias
| - AP F LDA VLT

Tuat I, EBugenio Qla y of legal age, married "
Filipime and 2 resident E"‘ﬁmn&ay Ra mos , Balabac

Palawan, afler paviag veer duly swech o law, de Lereby depose and

8ays;

Wr go

Paat 1 am old resident of above-mentioned loeal ity and vexry
familiar wita Lot Ne.1168 (part)Pls 471-D 1 eca ted at Rames
Balabac » Palavak, conte lnlag aa area of 5000 8Ome ;

Ia t apove-moted lot is Eaae.ei'ullx, exclusively aud eentimueusly
eccup ied, pessessed and develeped by Al igus in

4000  to date amd .eve made considerabie provemen
of __whole area fully planted wita coconuts and aouses

Toat 1 am executing tais affidavit to testify and suppart tae
lawful claii and eccupa tien of s&a id W
ever tae suject lot aaud it is free IYem clalms a d Conilicts;

'fnavt I fully undeastand ail tue contents neceef after it was
read aad expla imed Yo tue dialect kaowa to me and it is my veluntary

IN WITNESS AEREQ', I nereunto aifix my signature tais ]
day of Janwry €023 at Brookes Point y Palawan,

7 Luganis Yo

SUBSCRIZED AND S5vChN to befoce me om tne date and place aboye-
written, affilant exnibited to me nisgaxex Senior Citizen IB, €300

isswed at Balapac, Palawan on “Fehruary 3, 2007 .




COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Repu | of'the Philippines
~ . ‘ Deparﬁnent of Environment and Natural Resources
. sy MIMAROPA Region
——
-—

pesecine il

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Ramos, Municipality of Balabac, Province of Palawan, identified as Lot No.
1168, Pls-471-D, Balabac Public Land Subdivision, containing an area of 93,295 Square
Meters as surveyed for b Aligusman A. Odin was found that the approximate area of
49,167 Square Meters more or less falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per Project
No. 11, Block XXXV of Land Classification Map No. 840 and FAO # 4-263, duly
certified by then Bureau of Forestry on December 12, 1929 and the remaining portion with
an approximate area of 44,128 Square Meters more or less falls within Timberland per
Project No. 11, Block D of Land Classification Map No. 840 and F.A.O # 4-263, duly
certified by then Bureau of F orestry on December 12, 1929,

Issued this 30™ day of January 2023 at CENRO Brooke’s Point, Palawan.

Checked by:

MARLO
Forester

. SORETES

GIS Focal Persoy\

Approved by:

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart; 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com: cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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Repumlic ef the Pnil ippines
Deper tment of Environment and [ tural Resowrces
MIMAEOR REGION
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND N\ TUEA L RESOURCES QFFICE
Brookes Peint, Palawan

MEMCRA NDUM b 4
FRR : Te Community Environment and

Na tural Resources Qff icer
FROM : Iand Management Inspector
SUBJECT s ILWESTI : TION REPG&T ON II\\;EY A UTEHQRITY
D TE :+ Februwary 10, <023

I am submitting tais report in cempliance with the imstruc-
tion to cenduct investigation for Survey Autner ity cevered by Decument
Refer&nce No. 2023-0511,

SUBJECT LOT
The subject area is a pertdon of Lot 1168,Pls 471-D, conta i~

ning an area of 5,000 sowre mters more or less depends upon the result
of precise survey and it is lewated at Barangay Rames, Balabac, Palawan,

CIAIMANT
The cla imant over the subjeck area iskligusmen A, Odin, mle,

mrried Filipigpe, member ef Mulbog tribe and a resident of Barangay
KBamoes, Balabac, Palawan,

PROCEEDINGS AND AGTIVITIES UNDERT KEN

Upon receipt of tne instruction, 1 conducted the ocular ins-
pection and dnvestigation on the swject lot and tae follewing were
under taken,

1, That during tne course of my ocular investigs tion on tae
premises, it was found eut, verified and ascertsined taat above-named
requestee is cwrrently occupying, improving and pessecssion the agbove-

noted subject area and fully planted tae wnole area with coconuts and
had constructed his residential aouse wherein his whele family resides

peacefully and exclus ively.

2. Tat the twe witnessess affirmwed and cénfirmed taat reques-
tee is indeed in peacefil, exclusive and netorious eccupa tion and posse-
sien of the same,

FINDINGS A ND RECOQMMENIA TIONS

After the coenduct of thne sa id investiga tion, I verified and
found out the follewing.,

1. T™at above-moted subject lot is within the } and D zZene
under preject Ne., II, Block XXXV, IC, Map 840, duly certified by taen
Bureau of Forests Development en December 12, 1929,

2, That tahe subject lot is not covered by any decree er not
been subject of any pending land regisiration preoceedings as sugperted
by a letter of the Chief, Original Registra tion Division of Iand Regis-
tra tion A utaer ity,

3, T™at the subject area is free from cla ims and comflicts,
4, Taat the subject area is outside civil er militery reser-

va tion.

Tat it is respectiully recommended that the Survey A utaer ity
as requested by Aligusmn Odin over tane subject let be forwarded to tue

Regionzl Office for the confirm tion of Iand Classification status and
approval, A ttached nercofare Geotagged photos taken on the site,




. : Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

— /
T — COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
% Brooke’s Point, Palawan
A

Geotagged pnotes taken on portion ef Lot 1168,pls 471-D
with an arca of 5,000 sqm. being eccupied by A ligussan Odin
at Brgy, Ramos, Balabac, Pzlawan,




Republic [| | e Philippines

Departme=—" Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM
FOR ¢ The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM . The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE S March 20, 2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority to segregate portion with the subject Lot No. 1168, Pls 471-D, containing an area of
5,000 square meters more or less depend upon on the result of the precise survey located at
Brgy. Ramos, Balabac, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

1. That the lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Zone under LC Map No. 840,
Project No. 11, Block XXXV, F. A. O.# 4-263 duly certified by the Bureau of Forestry
on December 12, 1929;

2. That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict;

3. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority
be forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given
to delineate the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to
the provisions of DMC 2019-10.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

o NEMD. RN
DENR-CENRG
=amag  GOOOKES POINT >
| LEO T.[CA UY%

e MAR 24 203
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Pahlacian Diciricet T Renanke’e Paint Palawan 5205
yt. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305




